Agreement with Omega Interactive Technologies Limited, pursuant to which the Company has 
assigned/sold the theatrical and OTT exploitation rights of its film titled “Roti, Kapda Aur 
Internet” to Omega Interactive Technologies Limited for a total consideration of ₹12,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Twelve Crore Only). 

The details of the Assignment Agreement are as follows: 

• Name of Assignor: Bluegod Entertainment Limited 
• Registered Office: 301-G Goyal Vihar, Gate No. 2 Khajrana Road, Indore (M.P).  
• Represented By: Nitin Ashok Kumar Khanna, Authorized Signatory